IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2009-WC-00444-COA

JOSHUA LOWELL ODOM	APPELLANT
VS.	
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEMS, INC. SELF-INSURED	APPELLEE
BRIEF OF APPELLEE FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEMS, INC. SELF-INSURED	
ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED	

SUBMITTED BY:

W. BIENVILLE SKIPPER - I
TARA S. CLIFFORD DANIEL COKER HORTON & BELL, P.A.
4400 OLD CANTON ROAD, SUITE 400
POST OFFICE BOX 1084
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39215-1084
TELEPHONE: (601) 969-7607
FACSIMILE: (601) 969-1116
Attorneys for Appellee

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CASE NO. 2009-WC-00444-COA

JOSHUA LOWELL ODOM

APPELLANT

VS.

FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEMS, INC. SELF-INSURED

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE
Whether the Commission's decision denying compensability of claimant's alleged work-related injury is supported by substantial evidence
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
A. Nature of the Case and Course of Proceedings Below
B. Statement of Relevant Facts
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 6
STANDARD OF REVIEW
ARGUMENT 7
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Coleman v. Chattanooga Container, 377 So. 2d 606, 608 (Miss. 1979)
Hardaway Co. v. Bradley, 887 So. 2d 793, 795 (Miss. 2004)
Hudson v. Keystone Seneca Wirecloth, 482 So. 2d 226, 227-28 (Miss. 1986) 8
McDowell v. Smith, 856 So. 2d 581, 585 (Miss. 2003)
Miller Transporters, Inc. v. Guthrie, 554 So. 2d 917, 918 (Miss. 1989)
R. C. Petroleum v. Hernandez, 555 So. 2d 1017 (Miss. 1990)
Raytheon Aerospace Support Services v. Miller, 861 So. 2d 330, 336 (Miss. 2003) 8
<u>STATUTES</u>
Mississippi Rules of Evidence 803(7) 9
